502874167 07/01/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2920764

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAVEESHKUMAR BHAT	04/09/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAP AG	
Street Address:	Dietmar-Hopp-Allee 16	
Internal Address:	Global Intellectual Property	
City:	Walldorf	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	69190	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14252782		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)494-5620

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +1 650 849 3919

Email: smitha.umashankar@sap.com

Correspondent Name: APRIL MENG

Address Line 1: 3410 HILLVIEW AVENUE

Address Line 2: SAP GLOBAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KET NUMBER: 140023US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: SMITHA UMASHANKAR		
SIGNATURE:	/Smitha Umashankar/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=140023US01_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033258 FRAME: 0623

Attorney Docket No.: 140023US01

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I. <u>RAVEESNKUMAR BHAT</u> hereby assign to SAP AG, a German Corporation, having a place of business at Dietmar-Hopp-Allee 16, D-69190 Welldorf, Germany, and its successors, and assigns (collectively, "the ASSIGNEE") our entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements that are the subject of a patent document entitled.

POINT OF ENTRY ON USER INTEREACE

which is found in				
U.S. patent ap	plication filed on April	15, 2014		
[] under Appl	ication No <u>14/252,7</u>	82	6 2000000 00	ระสาสสาสสาสสาราชาริการเลย
() with Expre	ss Mail No.	(Applicat	an Nua	iber not yet known
I authorize and request the aff assignment the filing date and	Show names as are we	×111/1/2-11-11		
This assignment includes the country, and all patents issuin registrations granted by eny it claim priority based on the fill internations. Convention for the European Patent Convention, in all countries in my name or like rights of exclusion and for I hereby state and agree that made or entered into that wol-	g new some reary of said priediction for any of said not discussed the foregoing set of incident the said of the s	invertions and improperation or setent application or setent application or setent application or setent application or setent applications and reament, or encumbigument.	ovemer patrol et Coop orize th nd desi I impro rance h	its; and the right to under the eration Treaty, the e Assignes to appl gn registrations an vernishis. as been or will be
I further agree for ourselves a the Assignee promptly upon to any of said inventions and and accessible to us and to to thereto, and I agree promptly assignments, statements, an officituate fully this assignments.	estify as to the same in loto perform such lawful di other lawful documen instredurations of said to rist equipations and or said to	atents and legal equi any interference, litig acts and to sign such is as the Assignee m	valenti stion, o further sy reas	as may be known r proceeding relati r epolications onably request to
Inventor's Signature		<u>0.9.</u> _	04	
Inventor's Signature	(C) Confliction	Cate		
Print Name BAS	CESHKUMAR SHAT			
X			«« »	V 30 5 30
Winessed by				
main in the second of the seco				
Acces	<u> </u>	*****		
Print Name				

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 033258 FRAME: 0624

RECORDED: 07/01/2014